A G ENDA

Council 32 Annual Convention

Chula Vista Resort, Wisconsin Dells, W1
April 11-12, 2025

Scan here for

Convention Documents

FRIDAY - APRIL 11, 2025

10:00 am
11:00 am
11:30 am

1:00 pm

1:00 - 3:15 pm
1:30 pm

3:00 pm

3:15 pm

3:30 pm

4:15 pm

5:00 pm

5:15 pm

Convention Headquarters Opens Meeting Room A/C
Elections Committee Meeting Meeting Room B
Credentials Committee Meeting Meeting Room D
Rules of Order Committee Meeting Laguna Vista
Registration Riverview North Lobby
Sergeant-at-Arms Committee Meeting Riverview North
GENERAL SESSION Riverview North
Call to Order

Paul Spink, President

Initial Report of the Credentials Committee
Stacey Tyler, Chair

Final Report of the Rules of Order Committee
Warren Enstrom, Chair

Video
Lee Saunders, President, AFSCME International

State of the Union
Patrick Wrycoff, Executive Director

Guest Speaker
Teague Paterson, General Counsel, AFSCME International

Initial Report of the Elections Committee

Abe Saloma, Chair

Nomination for President
Nomination for Vice President
Nomination for Treasurer
Nomination for Secretary

Speeches for Contested Elections (if needed)

Recess
Dinner on your own

Constitution & Resolutions Committee Meeting Meeting Room B



SATURDAY- APRIL 12, 2025

8:00 am

8:30 am

9:00 am

9:00 - 10:00 am
9:30 - 10:30 am
10:15 am

10:15-11:15 am

11:15 am

11:30 am

11:50 am

12:00 noon

1:00 - 2:00 pm

2:15 pm

2:45 pm

Convention Headquarters Opens

Executive Board Meeting to review Resolutions
Vendor Tables Opens

Officer Elections (if needed)

Registration

GENERAL SESSION
Call to Order
Paul Spink, President

Meeting Room A/C
Laguna Vista

Riverview North Lobby
Meeting Room B
Riverivew North Lobby

Riverview North

Ready to Win! Preparing for the Restoration of Union Rights
Tom Ellett, Field Education Coordinator, AFSCME International

Second Report of the Elections Committee
Swearing in new Officers

Abe Saloma, Chair

Sector Caucuses
Nominations for State of WI (1 seat)
Nominations for Private (1 seat)
Nominations for Non-State Public (3 seats)

District Caucuses
Nominations for District 1 (1 seat)
Nominations for District 2 (1 seat)
Nominations for District 3 (3 seats)
Nominations for District 4 (2 seats)

Recess - at conclusion of Caucuses
Lunch on your own

Get Organized Campaign - AFSCME's Fight Against
Attacks on Workers and Labor
John Grabel, AFSCME IE Campaigns Manager

GENERAL SESSION
Call to Order
Paul Spink, President

Final Report of the Credentials Committee
Stacey Tyler, Chair

Constitutional Amendments and Resolutions
Laura Beutel, Constitution & Resolutions Committee

Third Report of the Elections Committee
Announce District and Sector Nominations

Abe Saloma, Chair

Recess

Santa Fe 3020
Santa Fe 3016

Riverview South

Santa Fe 3016
Santa Fe 3020

Riverview South

Santa Fe 3010

Riverview North

Riverview North



SATURDAY- APRIL 12, 2025 (cont)

3:00 - 3:45 pm
3:45 pm

5:30 pm

7:30 pm

District and Sector Board Elections (if needed) Meeting Room B
GENERAL SESSION Riverview North
Call to Order

Paul Spink, President
Open Floor

Here's your chance to ask questions of the Officers and Executive Director

Final Report of the Sergeant-at-Arms Committee
Exik Anderson, Chair

Final Report of the Elections Committee
Abe Saloma, Chair

Swearing in new District and Sector Board Members
Paul Spink, President

Adjournment

Banquet Dinner Upper Dells Ballroom - Upper level
Cash bar

Hospitality Room 3001

Courtesy of the Coalition of Labor Liaisons

Scan here for access to the Resolutions, Constitutional Amendments and

and other convention materials.



