AGENDA

Council 32 Annual Convention Chula Vista Resort, Wisconsin Dells, WI April 11-12, 2025



Scan here for Convention Documents

	FRIDAY	- APRIL	. 11.	2025
--	---------------	---------	-------	------

<u>FRIDAY - APRI</u>	<u>L 11, 2025</u>	
10:00 am	Convention Headquarters Opens	Meeting Room A/C
11:00 am	Elections Committee Meeting	Meeting Room B
11:30 am	Credentials Committee Meeting	Meeting Room D
1:00 pm	Rules of Order Committee Meeting	Laguna Vista
1:00 - 3:15 pm	Registration	Riverview North Lobby
1:30 pm	Sergeant-at-Arms Committee Meeting	Riverview North
3:00 pm	GENERAL SESSION Call to Order Paul Spink, President	Riverview North
	Initial Report of the Credentials Committee Stacey Tyler, Chair	
	Final Report of the Rules of Order Committee Warren Enstrom, Chair	
	Video Lee Saunders, President, AFSCME International	
3:15 pm	State of the Union Patrick Wycoff, Executive Director	
3:30 pm	Guest Speaker Teague Paterson, General Counsel, AFSCME International	
4:15 pm	Initial Report of the Elections Committee Abe Saloma, Chair	
	Nomination for President Nomination for Vice President Nomination for Treasurer Nomination for Secretary	
	Speeches for Contested Elections (if needed)	
5:00 pm	Recess Dinner on your own	
5:15 pm	Constitution & Resolutions Committee Meeting	Meeting Room B

SATURDAY	Z- APRII	L 12.	2025
----------	----------	-------	------

8:00 am	Convention Headquarters Opens	Meeting Room A/C
8:30 am	Executive Board Meeting to review Resolutions	Laguna Vista
9:00 am	Vendor Tables Opens	Riverview North Lobby
9:00 - 10:00 am	Officer Elections (if needed)	Meeting Room B
9:30 - 10:30 am	Registration	Riverivew North Lobby
10:15 am	GENERAL SESSION Call to Order Paul Spink, President	Riverview North
10:15 - 11:15 am	Ready to Win! Preparing for the Restoration of Union R Tom Ellett, Field Education Coordinator, AFSCME Intern	=
11:15 am	Second Report of the Elections Committee Swearing in new Officers Abe Saloma, Chair	
11:30 am	Sector Caucuses Nominations for State of WI (1 seat) Nominations for Private (1 seat) Nominations for Non-State Public (3 seats)	Santa Fe 3020 Santa Fe 3016 Riverview South
11:50 am	District Caucuses Nominations for District 1 (1 seat) Nominations for District 2 (1 seat) Nominations for District 3 (3 seats) Nominations for District 4 (2 seats)	Santa Fe 3016 Santa Fe 3020 Riverview South Santa Fe 3010
12:00 noon	Recess - at conclusion of Caucuses Lunch on your own	
1:00 - 2:00 pm	Get Organized Campaign - AFSCME's Fight Against Attacks on Workers and Labor John Grabel, AFSCME IE Campaigns Manager	Riverview North
2:15 pm	GENERAL SESSION Call to Order Paul Spink, President	Riverview North
	Final Report of the Credentials Committee Stacey Tyler, Chair	
	Constitutional Amendments and Resolutions Laura Beutel, Constitution & Resolutions Committee	
2:45 pm	Third Report of the Elections Committee Announce District and Sector Nominations Abe Saloma, Chair	
	Recess	

SATURDAY- APRIL 12, 2025 (cont)

3:00 - 3:45 pm District and Sector Board Elections (if needed) Meeting Room B

3:45 pm GENERAL SESSION Riverview North

Call to Order

Paul Spink, President

Open Floor

Here's your chance to ask questions of the Officers and Executive Director

Final Report of the Sergeant-at-Arms Committee

Erik Anderson, Chair

Final Report of the Elections Committee

Abe Saloma, Chair

Swearing in new District and Sector Board Members

Paul Spink, President

Adjournment

Cash bar

7:30 pm Hospitality Room 3001

Courtesy of the Coalition of Labor Liaisons



Scan here for access to the Resolutions, Constitutional Amendments and and other convention materials.